OP \$140.00 76685982

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twelve Doors, LLC (DBA Castro Convertibles)		07/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Little Girl IP LLC
Street Address:	95 Forest Avenue
City:	Locust Valley
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11560
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76685982	
Serial Number:	77557175	
Serial Number:	85423312	
Serial Number:	77685733	
Serial Number:	77685742	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6315013526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-501-5700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com, crieder@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broadhollow Road, Suite 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	976-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pina M. Campagna
SIGNATURE:	/Pina M. Campagna/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018

Total Attachments: 4 source=01307640#page1.tif source=01307640#page2.tif source=01307640#page3.tif source=01307640#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Agreement For Assignment Of Intellectual Property (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of the 2 day of Jone, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by Twelve Doors, LLC (d/b/a Castro Convertibles), a New York limited liability company having a business address at 95 Forest Avenue, Locust Valley, New York 11560 ("Assignor"), to Little Girl IP LLC, a New York limited liability company having a business address at 95 Forest Avenue, Locust Valley, New York 11560 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Twelve Doors LLC, is owner of the trademarks and the federal trademark registrations resulting from applications applied for under the Trademarks in the U.S. and worldwide, including those set forth in Schedule A herein (the "Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee its share of the entire right, title, and interest in the trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Trademarks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Trademarks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Parties also hereby covenant and agree that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said registrations and applications and believes they are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest to said Trademarks and said goodwill associated therewith and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

TWELVE DOORS L

Name: Title:

LITTLE OIRL IP LLC

Z:\Work\andrew\Castro, Bernadette\Twelve Doors\Tuscany\Chad Allen\Assignment of IP from 12 Doors to Little Girl IP.DOCX

		Registered	7/21/2008	980024			GIRL AND SOFA BED)	of Notes, Nepublic	976-7M KR
	4						_	Kores Beninic	
Renewal due 7/21/2018	SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FURNITURE; MANUFACTURING SERVICES FOR OTHERS IN THE FIELD OF FURNITURE	Registered	7/21/2008	980024			DESIGN (DEVICE OF	Japan	976-7M JP
	DISTRIBUTORSHIP								
Renewal due 7/21/2018	FIELD OF	Registered	7/21/2008	980024			DESIGN (DEVICE OF	European Community	976-7M EP
Renewal due 7/21/2018		Registered	7/21/2008	980024			GIRL AND SOFA BED)	Republic)	976-7M CN
							DESIGN (DEVICE OF	China (People's	
Sect 8 & 15 due 9/4/2018 (6 yr.)	Furniture	Registered	9/4/2012	4202618	8/27/2008	77/557175	GIRL AND SOFA BED)	United States of America	976-7B
Renewal due 7/12/2018	MANUFACTURING SERVICES FOR OTHERS IN THE FIELD OF FURNITURE	Registered	1/12/2009	1078466	7/22/2008	949232	DESIGN (DEVICE OF GIRL AND SOFA BED)	Mexico	976-7B MX
Renewal due 7/13/2018	DISTRIBUTORSHIP SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FURNITURE	Registered	1/13/2009	1078463	7/22/2008	949226	DESIGN (DEVICE OF GIRL AND SOFA BED)	Mexico	976-7A MX
Sect 8 & 15 due 8/30/2017 (6 yr)	DISTRIBUTORSHIP SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FURNITURE; MANUFACTURING SERVICES FOR OTHERS IN THE FIELD OF FURNITURE	Registered	8/30/2011	4019637	1/22/2008	76/685982	United States of DESIGN (DEVICE OF America GIRL AND SOFA BED)	United States of America	976-7
Renewal due 7/21/2018	SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FURNITURE; MANUFACTURING SERVICES FOR OTHERS IN THE FIELD OF FURNITURE	Registered	7/21/2008	980024	7/21/2008		DESIGN (DEVICE OF GIRL AND SOFA BED)	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	976-7 WP
Renewal due 1/22/2029	FIELD OF	Registered	1/22/2014	TMA103658	7/21/2008	1404073	DESIGN (DEVICE OF GIRL AND SOFA BED)	Canada	976-7 CA
Action Required	Goods/ Services		Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filed	Serial No.	Mark	Country	Docket
	ONLY - CORRECTED	GIRLIF	<u>- LITTLE</u>	tus Chart	nark Sta	<u>'s Traden</u>	Twelve Doors Trademark Status Chart - LITTLE		

Abandoned	pillows and parts therefor	Registered	3/30/2010	3766248	3/6/2009	77/685733	United States of MISCELLANEOUS America DESIGN	United States of America	976-7C
	Fitted fabric furniture covers; Furniture, namely, bed headboards and parts therefor; Furniture, namely, mattresses; Furniture, namely,								
Renewal due 3/15/2022	furniture; distributorship services in the field of furniture and mattresses; Manufacturing services for others in the field of furniture and mattresses	Registered	3/15/2012	1129313			MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (GIRL PULLING OUT A SOFA BED - MODERN VERSION)	Korea, Republic	976-24/M KR
Renewal due 3/15/2022	furniture; distributorship services in the field of furniture and mattresses; Manufacturing services for others in the field of furniture and mattresses	Registered	3/15/2012	1129313			MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (GIRL PULLING OUT A SOFA BED - MODERN VERSION)	Japan	976-24M JP
Renewal due 3/15/2022	furniture; distributorship services in the field of furniture and mattresses; Manufacturing services for others in the field of furniture and mattresses	Registered	3/15/2012	1129313		0	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (GIRL PULLING OUT A SOFA BED - MODERN VERSION)	European Community	976-24M EM
Renewal due 3/15/2022	furniture; distributorship services in the field of furniture and mattresses; Manufacturing services for others in the field of furniture and mattresses	Registered	3/15/2012	1129313			MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (GIRL PULLING OUT A SOFA BED - MODERN VERSION)	China (People's Republic)	976-24M CN
Sect 8 & 15 due 5/22/2018 (6 yr.)	ırniture for ıiture	Registered	5/22/2012	4145971	9/15/2011	85/423312	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (GIRL PULLING OUT A SOFA BED - MODERN VERSION)	United States of America	976-24
5 Year Dependency Deadline due 3/15/2017	ırniture for ıiture	Registered	3/15/2012	1129313	3/15/2012		MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (GIRL PULLING OUT A SOFA BED - MODERN VERSION)	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	976-24 WP
Renewal due <i>5/6/</i> 2029	ırniture for ıiture	Registered	5/6/2014	TMA877218	3/15/2012	1568909	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (GIRL PULLING OUT A SOFA BED - MODERN VERSION)	Canada	976-24 CA
Action Required	Goods/ Services	Status	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filed	Serial No.	Mark	Country	Docket

Reneewal due 4/13/2020	reupholstering and repair	Registered	3774138 4/13/2010 Registered	3774138	77/685742 3/6/2009	77/685742	DESIGN	America	976-7D
	and valances; Furniture						United States of MISCELLANEOUS	United States of	
	treatments, namely, draperies								
	furniture; Fabric window								
	Coverings of plastic for								
Action Required	Goods/ Services	Status	Reg. Date	Filed Reg. No. Reg. Date Status	Filed	Serial No.	Mark	Docket Country	Docket

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 08/27/2018